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Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Maori Land Act, 1931. 

Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land Court Office, 
Auckland, 2nd March, 1948. 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in 
the _Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land 

Court under the provisions of the Maori Land Act, 1931. 

J .. H,. ROBE'RTSON, Registrar. 

Whakaat~t 'tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro 0 Wahi IX 0 te 
T'ltre Whenua Maori,. 1931 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Waikato-Maniapoto, 
Akarana, 2nd Maehe, 1948. 

HE wha,kaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti 
Wheinla Maori i raro i nga tikanga 0 te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, 
etahi.ota whakamana i te tangohanga 0 etahi tamariki whangai, 
e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti j. raro nei. 

TE RAPIHANA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Nama. 
(No.). 

Nga Matua Whangai 
(Adopting Parents). 

Tamariki Whangai 
(.Adopted Children). 

Taame Ram and Kahu~ 
mako Ram 

Taame Ram and Kahu­
mako Ram 

Annie Kui Tio. 

Piipi Heni Hemara. 

291/A " 

292/A .. 

293/A 

294/A 

1600/KW 

Hone Eric Day and Annie 
Day 

Wayne Rawiri. 

.1612/KW 

1620/KW 

1612/KW 

Hakopa Keepa Waata and 
Rangi Marie Waara 

Charlie Hill and Huatahi 
Hill 

Hore Waamu, alias Charlie 
Waamu and Heni Waamu 

Ake Heke and Ihapera 
Heke 

Hore Waamu, alias Charlie 
Waamu and Heni Waamu 

R'uiha Marie Tahuriorangi. 

Ngahuia And.erson. 

Robert Tutahione. 

Danny William Gay' 
Howearth. 

Mamaeroa Lorna Hapeta. 

-Maori Land Oourt Fixtures 

Chief Judge's Office, Maori Land Court, 
, Wellington, 3rd March, 1948. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the Maori 
Land Court will be held during the year from the 1st April, 

1948, to the 31st March, 1949, at the places and commencing on the 
da,tes mentioned in the Schedule hereto. 

D. G. B. MORISON, Chief JUdge. 

SCHEDULE 

1. TOKERAU MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (NORTH AUCKLAND) 

Dargaville 
Rawene 
Whangarei 
Kaitaia 
Kaikohe 
Kaeo 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
.Raw.ene 
,Dargaville 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 
K"aitaia 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Kaeo '- .. 
Rawene 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed .. , 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

6th April, 1948 
20th April, 1948 
11th May, 1948 
9th June, 1948 

29th June, 1948 
20th July, 1948 
27th July, 1948 
24th Aug., 1948 
14th Sept., 1948 
28th Sept., 1948 
12th Oct., 1948 
9th- Nov., 1948 
23rd Nov., 1948 
18th Jan., 1949 

8th Feb., 1949 
1st. Mar., 1949 
15th Mar., 1949 
29th Mar., 1949 

Panui closes. 
27th Feb., 1948 
12th Mar., 1948 
2nd April, 1948 

30th April, 1948 
21st May, 1948 
11th .June; 1948 
18th June, 1948 
16th July, 1948 
6th Aug., 1948 

20th Aug., 1948 
3rd Sept., 1948 
1st Oct., 1948 

15th Oct., 1948 
26th Nov., 1948 
17th Dec., 1948 
21st Jan., 1949 
4th Feb., 1949 

18th Feb., 1949 

2. W AIKATO-MANIAPOTO MAOJ:!,I LAND COURT DISTRICT (SOUTH 
AUCKLAND) 

Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland 
Thames 
Te Kuiti 
Ngarua\vahia 
'Auckland 
Thames 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thanies 
Auckland 
Kawhia 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland 
Thames 

Tues., 20th April, 1948 
Tues., 18th May, 1948 
Tues., 8th June, 1948 
Tues., 22nd June, 1948 
Tues., 20th July, 1948 
Tues.,.17th Aug., 1948 
Wed., 1st Sept., 1948 
Tues., 14th Sept., 1948 
Tues., 19th Oct., 1948 
Tues., 16th Nov., 1948 
Tues., 30th Nov., 1948 

,Tues., 14th Dec., 1948 
Wed., 19th Jan., 1949 
Tues., 1st Feb., 1949 
Tues., 1st Mar., 1949 
Tues., 22nd Mar., 1949 
Tues., 29th Mar., 1949 

Panui closes. 
12th Mar., 1948 
9th April, 1948 

14th May, 1948 
21st May, 1948 
11 th J -que, 1948 
9th July, 1948 
6th Aug., 1948 

13th Aug., 1948 
10th Sept., 1948 

8th Oct., 1948 
22nd. Oct., 1948 
19th Nov., 1948 
28th Dec., 1948 
15th Dec., 1948 
21st Jan., 1949 
25th Feb., 1949 
18th Feb., 1949 

3. W AIARIKI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 

Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo .. 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo .. 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

4th May, 1948 
18th May, 19M~ 
25th May, 1948 
l~t June, 1948 
6th July, 1948 
3rd Aug., 1948 

10th Aug., 1948 
17th Aug., 1948 

7th Sept., 1948 
21st Sept., 1948 

2nd Nov., 1948 
9th Nov., 1948 

16th Nov., 1948 
23rd Nov., 1948 

7th Dec., 1948 
25th Jan., 1949 
15th Feb., 1949 
22nd Feb., -1949 

1st Mar., 1949 
8th Mar., 1949 

15th Mar., '1949 

Panni closes. 
30th Mar., 1948 
13th April, 1948 
20th April, 1948 
27th April, 1948 

1st June, 1948 
29th June, 1948 
6th July, . 1948 

13th July, 1~48 
3rd Aug., 1948 

17th Aug., 1948 
28th Sept., 1948 
5th Oct., . 1948 

12th Oct., 1948 
19th Oct., 1948 
2nd Nov., 1948 

14th Dec., 1948 
11th Jan., 1949 
18th Jan., 1949 

, 25th Jan., 1949 
1st Feb., 1949 

15th Feb., 1949 

4. TAIRA WHITI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 

TeAraroa 
Tikitiki 
Ruatoria 
Wairoa ., 

. Raupunga 
Nuhaka 
Gisborne 
Tolaga Bay 
Tokomaru Bay 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Ruatoria 
Wairoa .. 
Raupunga 
Nuhaka 
Gisborne 
Tolaga Bay 
Tokomaru Ba,y 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Ruatoria 
Wairoa .. 
Raupunga 
Nuhaka 
Gisborne 

Wed., 7th April, 1948L 
Mon., 12th April, 1948 f 
Tues., 27th April, 1948 
Mon., 17th May, 19481 
Wed., 26th May, 1948 ~ 
Thurs., 27th May, 1948 j 
Mon., 14th June, 1948 
Mon., 19th July, 1948t: 
Thurs., 22nd July, 19480' 
Wed., 11th Aug., 1948L 
Mon., 16£]1 Allg., 1948 f 
Mon., 30th Aug., 1948 
Mon., 20th Sept., 19481 
Wed., 29th Sept., 1948 ~ 
Thurs., 30th Sept., 1948 j 
Mon., 18th Oct., 1948 
Mon., 1st Nov., 19481. 
Thurs., 4th Nov., 1948 f 
Wed., 17th Nov., 19481. 
Mon., 22nd Nov., 1948f 
Mon., 6th Dec., 1948 
Mon., 17th Jan., 19491 
Wed., 26th Jan., 1949 ~ 
Thurs., 27th Jan., 1949 j 
Mon.; 21st Feb., 1949 

Panui clol!les. 

1st Mar., 1948 

15th Mar., 1948 

12th April, 1948 

7th May, 1948 

11th June, i948 

5th July, 1948 

19th July, 1948 

9th Aug.~ 1948 

10th Sept., 1948 

24th Sept., 1948 

8th Oct., 1948 

22nd Oct., 194;8 

9th Dec., 1948 

14th Jan., 1949 

5: AOTEA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI) 

New Plymouth 
Tokaanu 
Hawera < 

Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Tokaanu 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Tokaanu 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Mon., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Mon., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

25th May, 1948 
8th June, 1948 
6th July, 1948 

26th July, 1948 
31st Aug., 1948 
28th Sept., 1948 
26th Oct., 1948 
22nd Nov., 1948 
18th Jan., 1949 
15th Feb., 1949 

l'anui clo~es. 
16th April, 1948 
30th April, 1948 
28th May, 1948 
18th June, 1948 
23rdJuly, 1948 
20th Aug., 1948 
17th Sept., 1948 
15th Oct., 1948 
3rd Dec., 1948 
7th Jan., 1949 

Tokaanu Court will adjourn to Taumarunui, if necessary .. 

6. IKAROA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (WELLINGTON) 

Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin 
Otaki 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin 
Otaki 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin 
Otaki 

7. 

Picton 
Nelson 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Inverdargill 
Picton .. 
Kaiapoi 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 
Temuka 

Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Fri., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Fri., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues.,' 
Tues., 
Fri., 

13th April, 1948 
21st April, 1948 
11th May, 1948 

3rd Aug., 1948 
6th Aug., 1948 

10th Aug., 1948 
2~th Aug., 1948 

1st Sept., 1948 
12th Oct., 1948 

2nd Nov., 1948 
5th Nov., 1948 
9th Nov., 1948 
1st Dec., 1948 

18th Jan., 1949 
22nd Mar., 1949 
25th Mar., 1949 

SOUTH ISLAND MAORI LAND COURT 

Tues., 8th June, 1948 
Tues., 15th June, 1948 
Tues., 22nd June, 1948 
Wed., 7th. July, 1948 
Tues., 13th July, 1948 
Tues., 20th July, 1948 
Tues., 1st Feb., 1949 
Tues., 8th Feb., 1949 
Wed., 23rd Feb., 1949 
Tues., 1st Mar., 1949 
Tues., 8th Mar., 1949 

Panuicloses. 
16th Mar., i948 
18th Mar., 1948 
13th April, 1948 

6th July, 1948 
6th July, 1948 

13th July, 1948 
27th- July, 1948 

3rd .q\ug., 1948 
14th Sept., 1948 
5th Oct., 1948 
5th Oct., 1948 

12th Oct., 1948 
27th Oct., 1948 
16th Dec., 1948 
23rd Feb., 1949 
23rd Feb., 1949 

DISTRICT 
l?anui closes 

11th May, 1948 
18th May, 1948 
21st May, 1948 
9th June, 1948 

16th June, 1948 
23rd June, 1948 
5th Jan., 1949 

lOth Jan., 1949 
25th Jan., 1949 

1st Feb;, 1949 
8th .Feb., 1949 


